
Models Region Versions Description Replacement Model EOS Notification Date EOS Date

TL-ER6120 UN 1.0, 2.0, 3.0
SafeStream Gigabit Multi-

WAN VPN Router
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ER6020 UN 1.0, 2.0
SafeStream Gigabit Multi-

WAN VPN Router
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

UN 1 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EU, US 2 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-R605 UN 1.0, 1.6
SafeStream Gigabit Multi-

WAN VPN Router
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-R600VPN UN
2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 4.6, 

4.8

SafeStream Gigabit Multi-

WAN VPN Router
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ER5120 UN 2.0, 3.0, 4.0
Gigabit Load Balance 

Broadband Router
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

Business Routers

TL-ER604W

SafeStream Wireless N 

Gigabit Broadband VPN 

Router



TL-R480T+ UN 7.0, 8.0
Load Balance Broadband 

Router
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-R470T+ UN 4.0, 5.0
Load Balance Broadband 

Router
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EAP330 EU, US 1.0, 2.0
AC1900 Wireless Dual Band 

Gigabit Access Point
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

UN 1 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EU, US 1.0, 2.0 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EAP245 EU, US 1
AC1750 Wireless Dual Band 

Ceiling Mount Access Point
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EU 2 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

US 2.0, 2.8 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EAP225 EU, US 1.0, 2.0
AC1200 Wireless Dual Band 

Gigabit Access Point
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

Business Wi-Fi

EAP320

AC1200 Enterprise Dual 

Band WiFi Access Point with 

PoE

EAP225-Wall
AC1200 Wireless MU-MIMO 

Wall Plate Access Point



EAP220 UN, EU, US 1

600Mbps Enterprise Dual 

Band Wifi Access Point with 

PoE

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EAP120 UN, EU, US 1
300Mbps Enterprise WiFi 

Access Point with PoE
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EAP115 EU, US 1.0, 2.0
300Mbps Wireless N Ceiling 

Mount Access Point
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EAP110-

Outdoor
EU, US 1

300Mbps Wireless N 

Outdoor Access Point
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EU, US 1.0, 2.0 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

UN 1 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

CAP300 EU, US 1
300Mbps Wireless N Ceiling 

Mount Access Point
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

CAP300-

Outdoor
EU, US 1

300Mbps Wireless N 

Outdoor Access Point
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EAP110
300Mbps Wireless N Ceiling 

Mount Access Point



CAP1750 EU, US 1

AC1750 Wireless Dual Band 

Gigabit Ceiling Mount 

Access Point

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

CAP1200 EU, US 1

AC1200 Wireless Dual Band 

Gigabit Ceiling Mount 

Access Point

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

CPE610 UN, EU, US 1
5GHz 300Mbps 23dBi 

Outdoor CPE
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EU 1.1, 2.0 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

UN 1.1, 1.2, 2.0, 3.0 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

US 2 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

UN 1.1, 2.0, 3.0 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EU, ES 1.1, 2.0 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

CPE210
2.4GHz 300Mbps 9dBi 

Outdoor CPE

CPE510
5GHz 300Mbps 13dBi 

Outdoor CPE



UN 1.0, 1.20, 2.0 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EU, US, CA 2 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

UN 1.20, 2.0 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

EU 2 Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-WA7210N UN 2
2.4GHz 150Mbps Outdoor 

Wireless Access Point
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

AC500 UN 1 AC500 Wireless Controller Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

AC50 UN 1 AC50 Wireless Controller Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T3700G-52TQ UN 1

JetStream 52-Port Gigabit 

Stackable L3 Managed 

Switch

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

Managed Switches

WBS510
5GHz 300Mbps Outdoor 

Wireless Base Station

WBS210
2.4GHz 300Mbps Outdoor 

Wireless Base Station

Controllers



T3700G-28TQ UN 1.0, 2.0, 3.0

JetStream 28-Port Gigabit 

Stackable L3 Managed 

Switch

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T2700G-28TQ UN 1.0, 2.0

JetStream 28-Port Gigabit 

Stackable L2+ Managed 

Switch

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG5428 UN 1

24-Port Gigabit L2 Managed 

Switch With 4 SFP Slots(5 

Series)

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG5412F UN 1

JetStream 12-Port Gigabit 

SFP L2 Managed Switch with 

4 Combo 10/100/1000BASE-

T Ports

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T2600G-

28MPS(TL-

SG3424P)

UN
1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 

4.6, 4.8

JetStream 24-Port Gigabit 

L2 Managed PoE+ Switch 

with 4 SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



TL-SG3424P UN 2

JetStream 24-Port Gigabit 

L2 Managed PoE Switch with 

4 Combo SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T2600G-

52TS(TL-

SG3452)

UN 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 3.8

JetStream 48-Port Gigabit 

L2 Managed Switch with 4 

SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T2600G-28SQ UN 1
JetStream 28-Port Gigabit 

SFP L2 Managed Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T2600G-

28TS(TL-

SG3424)

UN
1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 

4.8

JetStream 24-Port Gigabit 

L2 Managed Switch with 4 

SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T2600G-

18TS(TL-

SG3216)

UN 1.0, 2.0

JetStream 16-Port Gigabit 

L2 Managed Switch with 2 

SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG3216 UN 2

JetStream 16-Port Gigabit 

L2 Managed Switch with 2 

Combo SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



T2500G-

10MPS
UN 1.0, 2.0

JetStream 8-Port Gigabit L2 

Managed PoE+ Switch with 2 

SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T2500G-

10TS(TL-

SG3210)

UN 1.0, 2.0, 2.6, 2.8

JetStream 8-Port Gigabit L2 

Managed Switch with 2 SFP 

Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T2500-

28TC(TL-

SL5428E)

UN 1.0, 2.0

JetStream 24-Port 

10/100Mbps + 4-Port 

Gigabit L2 Managed Switch

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SL5428E UN 3

JetStream 24-Port 

10/100Mbps+4-Port Gigabit 

L2 Managed Switch

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SL3452 UN 2

JetStream 48-Port 

10/100Mbps+4-Port Gigabit 

L2 Managed Switch

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



TL-SL3428 UN 3

JetStream 24-Port 

10/100Mbps + 4-Port 

Gigabit L2 Lite Managed 

Switch

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SL2452 UN 1
48-Port 10/100Mbps + 4-

Port Gigabit Smart Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T1700G-28TQ UN 1.0, 2.0, 3.0

JetStream 24-Port Gigabit 

Stackable Smart Switch with 

4 10GE SFP+ Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T1700X-16TS UN 1.0, 2.0, 3.0

JetStream 12-Port 10GBase-

T Smart Switch with 4 10G 

SFP+ Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T1600G-

52TS(TL-

SG2452)

UN
1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 

4.6, 4.8

JetStream 48-Port Gigabit 

Smart Switch with 4 SFP 

Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



T1600G-

28TS(TL-

SG2424)

UN
1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 3.6, 

3.8

JetStream 24-Port Gigabit 

Smart Switch with 4 SFP 

Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T1600G-

52PS(TL-

SG2452P)

UN
1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 4.0, 

4.6, 4.8

JetStream 48-Port Gigabit 

Smart PoE+ Switch with 4 

SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T1600G-

28PS(TL-

SG2424P)

UN
1.0, 2.0, 3.6, 3.0, 

3.8

JetStream 24-Port Gigabit 

Smart PoE+Switch with 4 

SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T1600G-

18TS(TL-

SG2216)

UN 1.0, 2.0

JetStream 16-Port Gigabit 

Smart Switch with 2 SFP 

Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG2216 UN 2
16-Port Gigabit Smart Switch 

with 2 Combo SFP Slots
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



T1500G-

10PS(TL-

SG2210P)

UN 1.0, 2.0, 2.8

JetStream 8-Port Gigabit 

Smart PoE Switch with 2 SFP 

Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SL2210 UN 1
8-Port 10/100Mbps + 2-Port 

Gigabit Smart Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T1500G-8T(TL-

SG2008)
UN 1

JetStream 8-Port Gigabit 

Smart Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG2008 UN 1 8-Port Gigabit Smart Switch Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T1500-

28TC(TL-

SL2428)

UN 1

JetStream 24-Port 

10/100Mbps+4-Port Gigabit 

Smart Switch

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SL2428 UN 1
24-Port 10/100Mbps+4-Port 

Gigabit Smart Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SL2218 UN 1
16-Port 10/100Mbps + 2-

Port Gigabit Smart Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



T1500G-

10MPS
UN 1.0, 2.0, 2.8

JetStream 8-Port Gigabit 

Smart PoE+ Switch with 2 

SFP Slots

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

T1500-

28PCT(TL-

SL2428P)

UN 1.0, 2.0, 3.0, 3.8

JetStream 24-Port 

10/100Mbps + 4-Port 

Gigabit Smart PoE+ Switch

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SL1210MP UN 1.0, 1.20

8-Port 10/100Mbps + 2-Port 

Gigabit Desktop Switch with 

8-Port PoE+

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1048 UN 5 48-Port Gigabit Switch Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1024 UN 9.0, 10.0 24-Port Gigabit Switch Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1024D UN 4.0, 5.0
24-Port Gigabit 

Desktop/Rackmount Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

Unmanaged/Easy Smart Switches



TL-SG1024DE UN 2
24-Port Gigabit Easy Smart 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1016DE UN 2
16-Port Gigabit Easy Smart 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1016D UN 5.0, 6.0
16-Port Gigabit 

Desktop/Rackmount Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1016 UN 10.0, 11.0 16-Port Gigabit Switch Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1008PE UN 1.0, 2.0, 3.0

8-Port Gigabit 

Desktop/Rackmount Switch 

with 8-Port PoE+

Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG108PE UN 1
8-Port Gigabit Easy Smart 

Switch with 4-Port PoE
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG108E UN 2.0, 3.0
8-Port Gigabit Easy Smart 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG105E UN 2.0, 3.0
5-Port Gigabit Easy Smart 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



TL-SG1008P UN 1.0, 2.0
8-Port Gigabit Desktop 

Switch with 4-Port PoE
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1008 UN 7.0, 8.0
8-Port Gigabit 

Desktop/Rackmount Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1008D UN, CA 6.0, 7.0
8-Port Gigabit Desktop 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG108 UN 2.0, 3.0
8-Port Gigabit Desktop 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG105 UN 2.0, 3.0
5-Port Gigabit Desktop 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SG1005D UN, CA 6.0, 7.0
5-Port Gigabit Desktop 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SL1226 UN 3
24-Port 10/100Mbps+2-Port 

Gigabit Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SF1048 UN 6 48-Port 10/100Mbps Switch Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



TL-SF1024 UN 8 24-Port 10/100Mbps Switch Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SF1024D UN 2
24-Port 10/100Mbps 

Desktop/Rackmount Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SF1024M UN 1
24-Port 10/100Mbps 

Desktop Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SF1016 UN 12 16-Port 10/100Mbps Switch Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SF1016DS UN 3
16-Port 10/100Mbps 

Desktop/Rackmount Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SF1016D UN 5
16-port 10/100M Desktop 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SF1008P UN 4
8-Port 10/100Mbps Desktop 

Switch with 4-Port PoE
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SF1008D UN 8.0, 9.0, 10.0
8-Port 10/100Mbps Desktop 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



TL-SF1005D UN 12.0, 13.0, 14.0
5-Port 10/100Mbps Desktop 

Switch
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT5830B UN 1
5GHz 30dBi Outdoor Grid 

Parabolic Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-

ANT5830MD
UN 1.0, 2.0

5GHz 30dBi 2x2 MIMO Dish 

Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT5823B UN 1
5GHz 23dBi Outdoor Panel 

Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-

ANT5819MS
UN 1

5GHz 19dBi 2x2 MIMO 

Sector Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT2424B UN 1.0, 2.0
2.4GHz 24dBi Grid Parabolic 

Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-

ANT2424MD
UN 1

2.4GHz 24dBi 2x2 MIMO 

Dish Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-

ANT2415MS
UN 1

2.4GHz 15dBi 2x2 MIMO 

Sector Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

Business Accessories



TL-ANT2415D UN 1.0, 2.0
2.4GHz 15dBi Outdoor Omni-

directional Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT2414B UN 1
14dBi Outdoor Directional 

Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT2414A UN 1.0, 2.0
2.4GHz 14dBi Outdoor 

Directional Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT2412D UN 1.0, 2.0
2.4GHz 12dBi Outdoor Omni-

directional Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT2409CL UN 1.0, 2.0
2.4GHz 9dBi Indoor Omni-

directional Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT2409B UN 1
9dBi Outdoor Directional 

Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT2409A UN 1.0, 2.0
2.4GHz 9dBi Directional 

Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT2408CL UN 1.0, 2.0
2.4GHz 8dBi Indoor Omni-

directional Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



TL-ANT2408C UN 1
2.4GHz 8dBi Indoor Desktop 

Omni-Directional Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT2405C UN 1
5dBi Indoor Omni-Directional 

Antenna
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-

ANT24EC12N
UN 1 Antenna Extension Cable Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT24EC6N UN 1 Antenna Extension Cable Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT24EC5S UN 1.0, 2.0 Antenna Extension Cable Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT24EC3S UN 1.0, 2.0 Antenna Extension Cable Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT24PT3 UN 1.0, 2.0 3 Meters Pigtail Cable Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-ANT24SP UN 1 Antenna Extension Cable Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



TX432 UN 1.0, 2.0
JetStream 10-Gigabit 2-Port 

SFP+ Module
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TXC432-CU1M UN 1.0, 2.0
JetStream 1M Direct Attach 

SFP+ Cable
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TXC432-CU3M UN 1.0, 2.0
JetStream 3M Direct Attach 

SFP+ Cable
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TXM431-SR UN 1.0, 2.0
JetStream 10GBase-SR 

SFP+ LC Transceiver
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TXM431-LR UN 1.0, 2.0, 3.0
10GBase-LR SFP+ LC 

Transceiver
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SM321A UN 1
1000Base-BX WDM Bi-

Directional SFP Module
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SM321B UN 1
1000Base-BX WDM Bi-

Directional SFP Module
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-SM311LS UN 2
1000Base-LX SMF Mini GBIC 

Module
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



TL-SM311LM UN 2
1000Base-SX MMF Mini 

GBIC Module
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-POE200 UN 2.0, 3.0
Power over Ethernet Adapter 

Kit
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-POE150S UN 3 PoE Injector Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-POE10R UN 4 PoE Splitter Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

MC220L UN 2.0, 3.0 Gigabit SFP Media Converter Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

MC210CS UN 2.0, 3.0
Gigabit Single-Mode Media 

Converter
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

MC200CM UN 2.0, 3.0
Gigabit Multi-Mode Media 

Converter
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

MC112CS UN 3.0, 4.0
10/100Mbps WDM Media 

Converter
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018



MC111CS UN 3.0, 4.0
10/100Mbps WDM Media 

Converter
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

MC110CS UN 4.0, 5.0
10/100Mbps Single-Mode 

Media Converter
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

MC100CM UN 3.0, 4.0
10/100Mbps Multi-Mode 

Media Converter
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

TL-MC1400 UN 2 14-Slot Rackmount Chassis Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

RPS2 UN 1.0, 2.0
Dual Bay Rack-mountable 

RPS Shelf
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018

RPS150 UN 1.0, 2.0
150W Redundant Power 

Supply
Contact us for a replacement Before 2018 Before 2018


